

# Product Name

(ENGLISH)

## Contains no perfumes.

This product represents the latest technology in cleaning safety and effectiveness. It does not contain butyl, harsh alkalis, phosphates or petroleum distillates. Grease and grime eating d-Limonene, surfactants and builders quickly strip soil from a wide variety of surfaces, including metal, glass, plastic, concrete, wood, paints and textiles.

## DIRECTIONS

**For light duty cleaning** of concrete, resilient floors and other hard surfaces:

(Dilute 1:64) Mop, brush or sponge onto surface. Rinse with clean water.

**For general cleaning** of dirty floors, walls and equipment in schools, restaurants, hospitals and other facilities:

(Dilute 1:20) Scrub surface, then rinse with clean water.

**For heavy duty cleaning** of trucks, tractors, buses and other industrial equipment:

(Dilute 1:10) Allow solution to remain on surface for 5 minutes, then agitate with a brush or sponge and rinse with clean water.

This product may also be used through a pressure washer or in a dip tank system.

**For food plant and other industrial use, avoid contamination of food in the application and storage of the product. Do not use in food handling areas.**

**NOTE:** Soaking plastic or rubber parts in this chemical for extended time periods may cause softening and/or damage. Store product between 40°F and 100°F.

## Warning

Flammable liquid and vapor. Causes serious eye irritation. Causes skin irritation.

May cause an allergic skin reaction.

Suspected of causing cancer.

Read label before use. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice

is needed, have product container or label at hand. Obtain special

instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have

been read and understood. Use personal protective equipment as required.

Wear protective gloves. Wear eye or face protection. Keep away from heat,

sparks, open flames and hot surfaces. - No smoking. Use explosion-proof

electrical, ventilating, lighting and all material-handling equipment. Use

only non-sparking tools. Take precautionary measures against static

discharge. Keep container tightly closed. Avoid breathing vapor. Wash

hands thoroughly after handling. Contaminated work clothing should

not be allowed out of the workplace. IF exposed or concerned: Get medical

attention.

**FIRST AID:** IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. Take off contaminated clothing. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical attention. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical attention.

Store locked up. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with all local, regional, national and international regulations.

## NOT FOR USE IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

### Phosphate-Free

See Product Safety Data Sheet Before Using.

For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.

**Contents:** Water 7732-18-5, d-Limonene 5989-27-5, Cocamide DEA 68603-42-9, Nonionic surfactants N/A. 1182



**WARNING:** Cancer - [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov).

(FRANÇAIS)

## Ne contient aucun colorant ou parfum artificiel.

Ce produit représente le dernier cri technique en matière de sécurité et d'efficacité. Il ne contient pas de butyle, pas d'alcalins durs, pas de phosphates ou de distillés de pétrole et il est biodégradable et non-toxique. L'odeur agréable et la composition chimique neutre le rend facile à utiliser et sans danger. Le d-limonène dévorant la graisse et la saleté, les surfactants et les produits de renforcement ôtent rapidement la saleté de toute une variété de surfaces, y compris le métal, le verre, les matières plastiques, le ciment, le bois, les peintures et les textiles.

## MODE D'EMPLOI

**Pour un nettoyage léger** du ciment, du linoléum, des sols résilients et autres surfaces dures:

(Diluer 1:64) Passer un balai-laveur, une brosse ou une éponge sur la surface à nettoyer. Rincer à l'eau claire.

**Pour nettoyage général** de sols, de murs et d'équipements sales dans les écoles, les restaurants, les hôpitaux et autres bâtiments:

(Diluer 1:20) Frottez la surface, puis rincez à l'eau propre.

**Pour les nettoyages très intenses** de camions, de tracteurs, d'autobus et autres équipements industriels:

(Diluer 1:10) Laisser la solution agir sur la surface pendant 5 minutes, puis agiter avec une brosse ou une éponge et rincer à l'eau propre.

Ce produit peut aussi être utilisé dans un laveur haute-pression ou dans un système de réservoir incliné.

**Pour les usines alimentaires et autre utilisation industrielle, éviter la contamination de la nourriture dans l'application et le remisage du produit. Ne pas utiliser d'aliments dans les endroits de manipulations.**

**REMARQUE:** Si vous laissez tremper du plastique ou des pièces en caoutchouc dans ce produit chimique pendant de longues périodes, ceux-ci peuvent se ramollir et/ou être endommagés. Remiser le produit entre 4.4° C et 37.8° C.

## Attention

Liquide et vapeurs inflammables. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. Susceptible de provoquer le cancer.

Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Se procurer les instructions avant utilisation. Ne pas manipuler avant d'avoir lu et compris toutes les précautions de sécurité. Utiliser l'équipement de protection individuel requis. Porter des gants de protection. Porter une protection oculaire ou faciale.

Tenir loin de la chaleur, des étincelles, des flammes nues et des surfaces chaudes. - Défense de fumer. Utiliser de l'équipement électrique, de ventilation, d'éclairage et de manutention antidéflagrant. Ne pas utiliser d'outils produisant des étincelles. Prendre des mesures de précaution contre les décharges électrostatiques. Maintenir le récipient fermé de manière étanche. Ne pas respirer les vapeurs. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation. Les vêtements de travail contaminés ne devraient pas sortir du lieu de travail. En cas d'exposition prouvée ou suspectée: Obtenir des soins médicaux.

**PREMIERS SECOURS:** EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Retirer immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau avec de l'eau ou doucher. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: Laver abondamment à l'eau et au savon. Retirer les vêtements contaminés. En cas d'irritation ou d'éruption cutanée: Obtenir des soins médicaux. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: Obtenir des soins médicaux.

Garder sous clef. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais. Éliminer le contenu et le récipient conformément à toutes les réglementations locales, régionales, nationales et internationales.

## Sans Phosphate

Lire la Fiche de Sécurité Avant d'Utiliser.

Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.



**ATTENTION:** Cancer - [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov).

(ESPAÑOL)

## No contiene ni perfumes.

Este producto representa la más avanzada tecnología segura y efectiva de limpieza. No contiene butilo u otro éter glicol, productos alcalinos, fosfatos o derivados de petróleo. Su agradable olor y quios neutros lo hace fácil y seguro de usar. El d-Limonene consume la grasa y mugre, los agentes tensoactivos y constructores rápidamente quitan la suciedad de un gran variedad de superficies, incluyendo metal, vidrio, plástico, concreto, madera, pinturas y textiles.

## INSTRUCCIONES

**Para limpieza ligera** de concreto, linóleo, pisos que puedan recobrar su estado original y otras superficies duras:

(Dilute: 1:64) Trapee, cepille o pase una esponja sobre la superficie. Enjuáguelo con agua limpia.

**Para la limpieza** de pisos sucios, paredes y equipos escuelas, restaurantes, hospitales y otros establecimientos:

(Dilute 1:20) Frote la superficie y luego enjuáguela con agua limpia.

**Para limpieza extrafuerte** de camiones, tractores, buses y otros equipos industriales:

(Dilute 1:10) Déje que la solución permanezca en la superficie por 5 minutos, entonces refrieguelo con un cepillo o esponja y enjuáguelo con agua limpia.

Este producto puede ser usado através de un lavador a presión o un sistema de tanque de remojo. No es corrosivo a metales.

**Para alimento de plantas y otros usos industriales. Evitar la contaminación de alimentos durante la aplicación y el almacenamiento de este producto. No debe usarse en áreas de preparación de alimentos.**

**NOTAS:** Remojar las piezas de plástico o de goma en este producto químico por períodos extendidos puede ablandecerlas y dañarlas. Almacene este producto en un sitio donde la temperatura permanezca entre 4.4°C-37.8°C.

## Atención

Líquido y vapores inflamables. Provoca irritación ocular grave. Provoca irritación cutánea. Puede provocar una reacción cutánea alérgica. Susceptible de provocar cáncer.

Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consultar a un médico, tener a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto. Procurarse las instrucciones antes del uso.

No manipular antes de haber leído y comprendido todas las precauciones de seguridad. Utilizar un equipo de protección individual, según corresponda. Usar guantes de protección. Usar protección para los ojos o la cara. Mantener alejado del calor, chispas, llamas abiertas y superficies calientes. - No fumar. Todos los equipos eléctricos, de ventilación, de iluminación y para la manipulación de materiales deben ser antidéflagrantes. No utilizar herramientas que produzcan chispas. Tomar medidas de precaución contra las descargas electrostáticas. Mantener el recipiente herméticamente cerrado. Evitar respirar vapor. Lavarse cuidadosamente las manos después de la manipulación. La ropa de trabajo contaminada no debe salir del lugar de trabajo. EN CASO DE exposición demostrada o supuesta: Buscar atención médica.

**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:** EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Lavar la piel con agua o tomar una ducha. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua y jabón. Quitar la ropa contaminada. En caso de irritación cutánea o sarpullido: Buscar atención médica. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Si la irritación ocular persiste: Buscar atención médica.

Guardar bajo llave. Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantener fresco. Eliminar el contenido y recipiente conforme a todas las reglamentaciones locales, regionales, nacionales e internacionales.

## Sin Fosfatos

Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad

Antes de Usar este Producto.

Solamente Para Uso Comercial,

Industrial e Institucional.



**ADVERTENCIA:** Cáncer - [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov).

Company Name,  
Address and Phone Number, etc.